

## COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO Probation Department 8745 FOLSOM BOULEVARD, SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95826

8745 FOLSOM BOULEVARD, SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95826 TELEPHONE (916) 875-0310 FAX (916) 875-0347



MARLON YARBER
CHIEF PROBATION OFFICER

## PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release: August 8, 2024

Contact: Derek Casebeer CasebeerD@SacCounty.Gov (916) 875-6044

## PROBATION SWEEP LEADS TO RECOVERY OF FIREARMS AND AMMUNITION

On August 7, 2024, officers from the Sacramento County Probation Department's Community Based Supervision Unit in collaboration with Sacramento County Probation Department's Gang Unit successfully conducted an operation resulting in the arrest of two validated gang members and the seizure of a 12-gauge shotgun, a .45 cal. Semi-automatic handgun, and approximately 100 rounds of live ammunition. One additional subject was also arrested for child endangerment charges. This operation was notably assisted by the skilled work of Probation's K-9 narcotic dog (Ace), whose efforts were instrumental in the operation's success.

This operation highlights the ongoing commitment of the Sacramento County Probation Department to address gang violence and remove illegal weapons from our communities.



